

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17548 of 2024

=====

M/S AATASH NORCONTROL LIMITED
Versus
DIPAK GOPAL AKABARI

=====

Appearance:
MR AR GUPTA(1262) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 12/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 10.10.2025. Interim relief, granted
earlier, to continue till then.

MAYA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)